
From 

es,~ @c=>orr~ :)~di oSo~~ ~o~ 

SOUTHERN POWER 
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TElANGANA LIMITED 

A Government of Telangana Undertaking 

To 

Divisional Engineer Elecl., 
Operation, Mahabubnagar, 

The Chief General Manager (IT) 

H.No-6-1-50, Mint Compound 

TGSPDCL, Hyderabad-500063. 

Lr. No. DEE/OP/MBNR/Tech/F.No. Tender/ D. No.2$s6 S:- /24, Dt:l,3 .02.2025. 

Sub: TGSPDCL - Operation Division Mahabubnagar - Short Tender Notice No. 06/24-

25 for carrying out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Mahabubnagar -

Request for incorporating in TGSPDCL website - Reg. 

Ref: 1. Lr. No. DEE/OP/MBNR/fech/F.No. Tender/ D. No. /24, Dt: .02.2025. 

* * * 

With reference to the subjected cited above, Short Tender Notice No. 06/24-25 for carrying 

out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Mahabubnagar by calling open tenders. The 

details of tender notification (along with soft copy) are herewith enclosed for incorporating 1n 

TGSPDCL website. 

Therefore, it is requested to incorporate the Short Tender Notice No. 06/24-25 in the 

TGSPDCL Website at the earliest please. 

Encl: Tender Notice 

Copy Submitted to: 

Yours faithfully 

Divisional ~lecl., 
Operation, Mahal1ilbnagar 

The Chief General Manger/Operation/Rural Zone/TGSPDCL/10th Floor, Gaganvihar complex. 

North Wing, Opp Gandhi Bhavan, Nampally/Hyderabad 

The Superintending Engineer/Operation/Mahabubnagar for favour of information please . 

... ..... ... .. .., ... 



OPERATION DMSION MAHABUBNAGAR 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 06/ 2024-25 ..... 
'---'~~ from the R, :~/Registered Contractors for the following worb: 

eo.tor 
Approx• tender 2%Bid 

imat• value ■peclflca• HCllrlty to be Bl.So. 
Bped&catloe 

Name or tile -It 
or work tlon paid Jfo. 

Ra.1.akha (lncludin& in Ra. 
OSTI 

1 T.Sp-32/2◄-25 
Shifting of HT/LT Line Passing Over the Land Premises of D. Srinivasa Sandeep at Sy No : 
286 Near Bhoothpur Main Road Opp Ba1aji Nagar Kaman in Operation Section Town• I in 2.96 670.00 5921.00 

OPSD Mahabubnagar Urban. Y-2023-30-01-11-01-019. 

Erection of 11 KV, LT line & DTR works, Rectification of works, damaged poles, 
2 T.Sp-33/24-25 releasing of Ag) services, replacement of broken poles and other emergency worka 7.50 670.00 15000.00 

in Operation Section Towu•I of Operation Sub-Division Mahabubnagar Urban 

Erection of 11 KV, LT line & DTR '\\'Orks, Rectification of works, damaged poles, 
3 T.Sp-34/24-25 releasing of Agl scrviccs, replacement of broken poles and other emergency works 7,50 670.00 15000.00 

in Operation Section TOWll•II of Operation Sub-Division Mahabubnagar Urban 

Erection of 11 KV, LT line & DTR '\\'Orks, Rectification of works, damaged poles, 
4 T.Sp-35/2◄-25 releasing of Agl seniiccs, replacement of broken poles and other emergency works 7.50 670.00 15000.00 

in Operation Section TOWll•III of Operation Sub-Division Mahabubnagar Urban 

Erection of 11 KV, LT line&: DTR worb, Rectification of worb, damaged poles, releasing 
5 T.Sp-36/2-4-25 of Agl services, ~lacement of broken poles and other cmttgency worb in Operation 7.50 670.00 15000.00 

Section CC Kunta of Operation Sub-Division Devarakadra. Reserved for SC 

Erection of 11 KV, LT line&: DTR worb, Rectthcation of works, damaged poles, releasing 
6 T.Sp-37 /2◄-25 of Agl services, ~lacemenl of broken poles and other emt'rgenry worb in Operalion 7.50 670.00 1500000 

Section Devarabdra of Operation Sul>-Davision Devarakadra. ~rved for ST 

Erection of 11 KV, LT line&: DTR worb, Rectification of worb, damaged poles, releasing 
7 T.Sp-38/2◄-25 of Agl Sl'fVices, replacement of broken poles and other emergenry works in Oper .it ion 7.50 670.00 15000.00 

Section Koukunlla of Operation Sub-Division Dt>varakadra 

t'---~~425 

Lutdate of 
3%Bid IMu• date of 

Hcllrity to Tender 
receipt of 

1M paid Speclflcatlon 
application • 

Juu• of Tender 
in Ra. from SpeciRcatlon 

20.02.2025 
8881.00 17.02.2025 17:00 Hrs 

20.02.2025 
22500.00 17.02.2025 17:00 Hrs 

20.02.2025 22500.00 17.02.2025 17:00 Hrs 

20.02.2025 22500.00 17.02.2025 17:00 Hrs 

20.02.2025 22500.00 17.02.2025 
17:00 Hrs 

22500.00 17.02.2025 20.02.2025 
17.00 Hrs 

22500.00 17.02.2025 20.01.2025 
17·00 Hrs 

Lutdateor Tender R,eNned 
receipt of Tender■ wU1 llclMHhale foruper 

a.ai.d 1M open" on lMuln& Roster 
Tender■ officer 

21.02.2025 21.02.2025 DE/OP Genen1 16:00 Hrs 16:15 Hn MBNR 

21.02.2025 21.02.2025 DE/OP 
Genen1 16:00 Hrs 16:15 Hrs MBNR 

21.02.2025 21.02.2025 DE/OP Genenl 16:00Hrs 16:15 Hrs MBNR 

21.02.2025 21.02.2025 DE/OP General 16:00 Hrs 16:15 Hrs MBNR 

21.02.2025 21.02.2025 DE/OP Reserved 
16:00 Hrs 16:15 Hrs MBNR for SC 

21.02.2025 21.02.2015 DE/OP (Reserftd 16:00 Hrs 16:15 Hrs MBNR for ST) 

21.02.2025 21.02.2025 DE/OP General 16:00 Hrs 16: 15 Hrs MBNR 

I 

I 
• 



Sl.llo. 

2 
3 

4 

s 
6 

eo.tor 
tender 2%Bld 

Spedlleatlon 
Appro,r-

Jllam• or tlaa wodt lmate'ftlue ■peclflca- Hcurlt)' to be 
llo. ohrork tlon 

Ra.I.uh■ (lncludln& 
OSTI 

Conditions 

Bid Security for each work@ 2 % of the Tender value shall be enclosed to specification. 
Details can be bad from this office of the Di\'isional Enginccr/Opcration/Mahabubnagar on all working days between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM. 
Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of• Divisional Engineer Elco!.,/ 
TGSPDCL/Opcration.Mahabubnagar· Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Mahabubnagar. 
If any penon desires to have the spccilkation by post, be should pay an additional amount of 
Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Onl)1 for each spccilkation in addition to the cost of specification. The 
department will not be respons,'ble for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by posL 
The cost of tender specification ontt paid will not be refunded under any circumstances. 
The undersigned reserves the right to rej«:t any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason. 
To 
The Divisional Engincer/Const/Mababubnagar. 
The Divisional Engincer/Opcration/Mababubnagar. 
The Divisional Enginecr/M&P/Mababubnagar. 
The Junior Accounts Offittr/GAS/D.O./Mahabubnagar. 
The Asst. Divisional Engineer/Dist. Stores/Mahabubnagar 
The Asst. Engincer/Tech/O.O./Mababubnagar 
All the Asst Divisional Engineers/Operation• They are request to display in the notice board. 
Co117 onbaalt:ta<l to 
The Chief General Manag,cr /Opcration/TGSPDCL/RR Zone/Hyderabad 
The Chief General Manag,cr /O&M/TGSPDCI../Corporate Office/Mint Compound/Hyderabad 
The Chief General Manager /P&MM/TGSPDCL/Mint Compound/Hyderabad 
The Superintending Engincer/Opcntion/Mababubnagar 
Copy to Jllotlce board. 

paid 
lnR■• 

H,"...,__.,,....,,15 

Lut date of 
3%Bld !Au• date or Lut date of TeDier 

HCUrlt)' to Tender 
receipt or receipt or Teadenwill 8ehad11M 

Raened 

be paid Speclflcatlon 
■ppUcatlon • Sealed beopeMdon --1n, 

roru pH 

lnR■• from 
luue or Tender Tenden offlffr 

Roner 

Speclficatlon 

I w !Sol 
OPERATIOff,Jl4ABABVBllf QH 

..I 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


